FORM PTO-1595	RECO						
(Rev. 6-93)							
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)							
To the Honorable Comm	issioner of i						
1. Name of conveying party(ies):						

	04-	. 1 -4 -	1333	
į				

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	TEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of i	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: KONAMI CO., LTD. Internal Address: a Japanese corporation
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No Nature of conveyance: Assignment	Street Address: 3-2 Minatojimanakamachi 7-chome, Chuo-Ku, Kobe-shi City: Hyogo State: JAPAN Zip: 650-0046 Country: JAPAN Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes \square No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached	B. Patent No.(s)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total Number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: STEPHEN B. GOLDMAN, REG. NO. 28,512 Internal Address: LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP Street Address: 600 South Avenue West	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
City: Westfield State: NJ ZIP: 07090	12-1095 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE TI	HIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document. STEPHEN B. GOLDMAN, Reg. No. 28,512 (Name of Person Signing) (Signa Total number of pages including cover sheet,	April 6, 1999 (Date)

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Public Records, Crystal Gateway 4, Room 335, Washington, DC 20231

Attention: Assignments

196488_1.DOC 04/13/1999 DHGUYEN _00000115 121095

01 FC:581

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

Name and address of receiving party(ies)

Name: KONAMI COMPUTER ENTERTAINMENT TOKYO CO., LTD.

Internal Address: a Japanese corporation

Street Address: 3-25 Kanda Jimbocho

City: Chiyoda-ku State: Tokyo Zip: 650-0046

Country: JAPAN

ASSIGNMENT

	In	COI	nsiderat	tion	of the	premises	and	other	good	and	valuable	consideratio	n in
hand p	aid, t	he	receipt	and	sufficie	ency of w	hich	is here	by ac	know	ledged, ti	he undersign	ed.

Kazubiro TATEISHI

who have made a certain new and useful invention, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto

KONAMI CO., LTD.

of 3-2. Minatojimanakamachi 7-chome, Chuo-ku, Kobe-shi,

Hyogo 650-0046 Japan: and

Konami Computer Entertainment Tokyo Co., Ltd.

of 3-25, Kanda Jimbocho, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 101-0051 Japan

its successors and assign (hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the invention entitled

CHARACTER IMAGE DISPLAY CONTROL METHOD AND APPARATUS, AND STORAGE MEDIUM THEREFOR

(2)	for which an application for Online States betters ratem was fried on
	, and identified by United States Serial No.
or	
(b)	for which an application for United States Letters Patent was executed on
(-)	APR - 5 1999

and the undersigned hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agree that the attorneys of record in said application shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;

AND the undersigned hereby agree to transfer a like interest, and to render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications for patent based thereon, growing out of or related to the said invention; and to execute any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

SIGNED on the date indicated aslde our signature:

INVENTOR

DATE SIGNED

立石 一博

APR - 5 1999

Name: Kazuhiro TATEISHI

RECORDED: 04/06/1999